with RAKESH AND ASHU GUPTA for the sale of shares in B & G PROPRIETARY LIMITED (the “Transaction”), in respect 

of the below mentioned property, namely;

CERTAIN: Piece of Land being Tribal Land 740, Serowe;

SITUATE: at Serowe in the Bangwato Tribal Territory;

MEASURING: 1290 m2 (One Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety Square Meters);

WHICH PROPERTY:   is held under Notarial Deed of Cession No. MA 323/2002 dated the 14th of October 2002 made in 

favour of B & G Proprietary Limited. Hereafter referred to as (the “Property”)

Purchase Consideration for the sale of shares amounts to BWP 1 400,000.00 (One Million Four Hundred Thousand Pula)